PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date			ecution Date	
Hickies Corp. 09/01/2012				
Name:	Hickies, Inc.	ckies, Inc.		
Street Address:	2 Northside Piers			
Internal Address:	Apartment 20C			
City:	Brooklyn			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11211			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type				
		Number		
Application Number:		2759	92291	
	1116		11162759	
Application Number:	1116			
Application Number:	DATA	2759		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA 7036108686 703-903-9000 ipdocketing@	2759) milesstockbridge.com	\$40.00 \$	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA 7036108686 703-903-9000 ipdocketing@	2759		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA 7036108686 703-903-9000 ipdocketing@ be sent to the e-main	2759) milesstockbridge.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i>	\$40.00 \$	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	DATA 7036108686 703-903-9000 ipdocketing@ be sent to the e-main	2759)) milesstockbridge.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> n, Esq.	\$40.00 \$	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 7036108686 703-903-9000 ipdocketing@ be sent to the e-main Mark A. Cata Miles & Stock 1751 Pinnach	2759) pmilesstockbridge.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> n, Esq. bridge, PC e Drive, Suite 500	\$40.00 \$	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 7036108686 703-903-9000 ipdocketing@ be sent to the e-main Mark A. Cata Miles & Stock	2759) pmilesstockbridge.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> n, Esq. bridge, PC e Drive, Suite 500	\$40.00 \$	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 7036108686 703-903-9000 ipdocketing@ be sent to the e-main Mark A. Cata Miles & Stock 1751 Pinnach McLean, VIR	2759) pmilesstockbridge.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> n, Esq. bridge, PC e Drive, Suite 500	\$40.00 \$	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 7036108686 703-903-9000 ipdocketing@ be sent to the e-main Mark A. Cata Miles & Stock 1751 Pinnack McLean, VIR NUMBER:	2759 milesstockbridge.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> n, Esq. bridge, PC e Drive, Suite 500 GINIA 22102	\$40.00 \$	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA 7036108686 703-903-9000 ipdocketing@ be sent to the e-main Mark A. Cata Miles & Stock 1751 Pinnack McLean, VIR NUMBER: R:	2759 milesstockbridge.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> n, Esq. bridge, PC e Drive, Suite 500 GINIA 22102 T6932-0	\$40.00 \$	

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, HICKIES CORP., a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands and having an address at P.O Box 3140 Road Town, Tortola, Virgin Islands, British (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the sole owner of United States Patent No. 7,506,420, issued March 24, 2009 (filed as U.S. Patent App. No. 11/162,759 on September 21, 2005), and the invention entitled "Footwear and Clothes Fastening and Transforming System" disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, Hickies, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 2 Northside Piers, Apartment 20C, Brooklyn, NY 11211 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR, for the United States, in and to said patent, said patent application and said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof paid to it in hand by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, the entirety of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest, as well as all causes of action, rights, and remedies (including the right to sue for past infringement), for the United States, in and to said patent, said patent application, and said invention, and any and all divisions and continuations of said patent or said patent application, including reissues and extensions, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

Hickies Corp.

Date: 9/1/2012

Jol By:

Name: <u>Mr. Gaston Frydlewski</u> Title: <u>CEO</u>

> PATENT REEL: 028924 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 09/10/2012